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European Masters Track Championships.

Manchester, 2010.

Men's 35-39 1000m Time Trial 4 laps Final

Ben Elliott

Ieuan Williams
Olaf Scnaar

Neil Campbell
Alessandro Picco
Adam Roberts
Bryce Dyer

Keith Meghen
Karl Chandavoine
Cyrille Santerre

Men's 40-44 750m Time Trial 3 laps Final

Ahcen Aggar
Neil Potter
Aderito Da Cruz
Steven Roe

John McClelland

Jean Paul Benvenuto

Fabio Alberti
Brendan Whelan
Philip Houlton
Lauren Gautier
Richard Norris
Joseph Santaniello
Andrew Eldertield
David Kirby

Paul Gittins

Burno Caporossi
Giuseppe Ravasio
Paul Cheetham
Tim Matthews
Lorenzo Pioletti
Brian Coonan

Results.

GBR
GBR
GER
GBR
ITA

GBR
GBR
IRL

FRA
FRA

FRA
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
FRA
ITA

IRL

GBR
FRA
GBR
NOR
GBR
GBR
GBR
FRA
ITA

GBR
GBR
SUI

IRL

1:06.020
1:08.080
1:08.887
1:09.326
1:09.905
1:09.968
1:10.795
1:11.434
1:12.198
1:17.152

51.132
51.270
52.796
52.824
53.196
53.524
53.532
53.580
53.651
54.167
54.322
54.562
54.653
55.298
55.336
55.399
55.606
55.643
57.231
1:01.553
1:02.568
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127
122
112
102
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113
101
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116
129
114
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150
138
160
152
162
151
155
149
140
148
159
156
157
145
137
144

Men's 45-49 750m Time Trial 3 laps Final

Philippe Vernet
John Saysell
Timothy Lawson
Roberto Dardi
Martin Stephens
Peter Ettles
Didier Leinenweber
Stephen Clayton
Jacques Suire
Ian Greenstreet
David Mills
Graeme Waters
Donal Linehan
Iain Young

FRA
GBR
GBR
ITA

GBR
GBR
FRA
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL

GBR

51.260
52.105
52.108
52.307
53.043
53.052
53.256
53.509
54.210
54.765
55.951
56.048
56.106
56.124

Men's 50-54 500m Time Trial 2 laps Final

Ivor Reid

Steve Cronshaw
Keith Williams
Dominique Sioul
Mark Zaschke
Simon Schmidt
Eddy Sobieralski
Didier Ramet
Brian Fudge

Steve Pulford
Sixten Wackstrom
Paul Swenarton
Sandor Szilagyi
Jean-Francois Lagneaux
Claus Christiansen
Ian Kay

GBR
GBR
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
FIN

IRL

HUN
FRA
DEN
GBR

34.933
35.240
36.603
36.678
36.993
37.076
37.172
37.279
37.428
37.711
38.289
38.771
39.232
39.393
39.648
Illegal Equipment



— O 00 1O Lt A WD —_— O 0 1O\ DN B~ W —

—_— = O 00 1O\ U K~ Wi —

_—O

Men's 55-59 500m Time Trial 2 laps Final

174 David LeGrys GBR 35.135
179 David Smith GBR 36.454
169 Marc Dangleterre FRA 36.713
172 Ian Humphreys GBR 37.381
170 Steve Davies GBR 37.627
168 Terry Cromer IRL 37.735
177 James Rutherford GBR 38.921
180 Andrew Donaldson GBR 40.436
178 Patrick Samson FRA 41.063
176 Jim Robertson GBR 50.666

Men's 60-64 S00m Time Trial 2 laps Final

195 Angelo Onofri ITA 38.578
196 Graziano Pantosti ITA 38.631
193 Rene Grignon FRA 39.077
188  Geoff Brandt GBR 39.200
185 Michael Allen GBR 39.506
199 Sandy Wallace GBR 39.545
187 TIan Bell GBR 40.000
198  Graham Truelove GBR 41.078
192 George Grant GBR 47.330
189  Douglas Conroy GBR 48.047

Men's 65-69 500m Time Trial 2 laps Final

206 Geoffrey Cooke GBR 37.200
213 David Rowe GBR 38.759
205 Michael Briat FRA 39.102
214  Peter Smith GBR 40.007
218 Roland Rolleau FRA 40.517
217 Stefan Munch Hansen DEN 40.892
209  Guido Lupo ITA 40.976
210 John Mason GBR 42.411
216 Mike Wolstenholme GBR 43.380
208 Richard Lacy GBR 43.478

215 Russ Snowdon GBR 44918



OO N B~ W —_ O 0 O\ N B Wi =

DN B~ W =

221
227
236
229
225
231
224
222
232

12
10

15
18
17

23
21
24
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20

Men's 70+ 500m Time Trial 2 laps Final

Roland Crayford
Peter Tranberg
Derek Thurrell
Alan Whitworth
Laurence Rissbrook
John Wynne

Victor Possee
Gordon Johnston
Colin Armstrong

Women's 35-39 500m Time Trial 2 laps Final

Alison Chisholm
Siobhan Mullan
Aideen Collard

Women's 40-49 500m Time Trial 2 laps Final

Janet Birkmyre

Debbie Capewell
Cheryl Owens

Alison Holmes

Orla Hendron

Hanneke Van Der Werf
Ann Robinson

Jeanette Baxter

Women's 50+ 500m Time Trial 2 laps Final

Arja Scarsbrook
Christine Higgs
Susan Smith
Jenni Nicholson
Louise Burman

GBR
DEN
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

GBR
GBR
IRL

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
IRL

NED
GBR
GBR

FIN

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

40.482
40.999
42.611
42.735
43.717
44.956
45.259
46.806
52.471

37.464
39.851
44.546

37.443
40.456
41.969
42.451
43.059
44.406
46.737
DNF

43.205
44.275
45.163
45.251
45.944
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122
127
124
126

138
150
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152
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137
142

138
150
160
155

Men's 35-39 Sprint Finals

Neil Campbell GBR
Adam Welch GBR
Marlon Moncrieffe GBR
Alessandro Picco ITA

Men's 40-44 Sprint Finals

Ahcen Aggar FRA
John McClelland GBR
Fabio Alberti ITA

Adetito Da Cruz FRA

Men's 45-49 Sprint Finals

John Saysell GBR
Philippe Vernet FRA
Jacques Suire FRA
Jim Varnish GBR

Men's 50-54 Sprint Qualifying 200m flying start

Steve Cronshaw GBR
Ivor Reid GBR
Eddy Sobieralski GBR
Keith Williams GBR
Brian Fudge GBR
Mark Zaschke GBR
Simon Schmidt GBR
Dominique Sioul FRA
Paul Swenarton IRL

Claus Christiansen DEN
John Horton GBR

11.553
11.621
11.633
11.995
11.998
12.090
12.114
12.262
12.603
12.745
12.968

Men's 50-54 Sprint Finals

Steve Cronshaw GBR
Ivor Reid GBR
Keith Williams GBR

Eddy Sobieralski GBR
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Men's 55-59 Sprint Qualifying 200m flying start

179 David Smith GBR 12.083
169 Marc Dangleterre FRA 12.191
168 Terry Cromer IRL 12.367
173  Andy Liang GBR 12.430
165 Barrie Bailey GBR 12.936
176 Jim Robertson GBR 15.244

Men's 55-59 Sprint Finals

173 Andy Liang GBR
169 Marc Dangleterre FRA
179 David Smith GBR
168 Terry Cromer IRL

Men's 60-64 Sprint Finals

188  Geoff Brandt GBR
196 Graziano Pantosti ITA

193 Rene Grignon FRA
199 Sandy Wallace GBR

Men's 65-69 Sprint Finals

205 Michel Briat FRA
206 Geoffrey Cooke GBR
212 Lance Ravenshill GBR

217 Steffan Munch Hansen DEN

Men's 70+ Sprint Finals
227 Peter Tranberg DEN
236 Derek Thurrell GBR

225 Laurence Rissbrook GBR
229  Alan Whitworth GBR
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35
37
32
45
40
36
50
30
53

35
37
32
45

Women's 40-49 Sprint Qualifying 200m flying start

Janet Birkmyre GBR
Cheryl Owens GBR
Jeanette Baxter GBR
Arja Scarsbrook FIN

Hanneke Van Der Werf NED

12.268
13.712
13.718
14.252
14.568

Women's 40-49 Sprint Finals

Janet Birkmyre GBR
Cheryl Owens GBR
Jeanette Baxter GBR

Hanneke Van Der Werf NED

Men's 35-39 Individual Pursuit 3000m Qualifier

Arthur Doyle GBR
Ben Elliott GBR
Karl Chandavoine FRA
Adam Roberts GBR
Graeme Lackford GBR
Bryce Dyer GBR
Jason Streather GBR
Alain Bornet FRA
Alessandro Picco ITA

Men's 35-39 Individual Pursuit 3000m Final

Arthur Doyle GBR
Ben Elliott GBR
Karl Chandavoine FRA
Adam Roberts GBR

3:29.066
3:31.309
3:36.236
3:41.832
3:42.741
3:46.293
3:46.504
3:47.890
3:52.125

3:31.001
3:33.779
3:39.706
3:48.595
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76
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77
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99
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137
136
154
158

172
170
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177

Men's 40-44 Individual Pursuit 3000m Qualifier

Wolfgang Kotzmann  AUT 3:36.904
Oliver Davies GBR 3:38.693
Elliot Davis GBR 3:39.042
Steven Roe GBR 3:39.302
Andy James GBR 3:41.897
Alberto Vanzo ITA 3:45.598
Joseph Santaniello NOR 3:54.760
Paul Gittins GBR 3:56.938
Tim Matthews GBR 3:57.189
Lorenzo Pioletti ITA 4:11.733

Men's 40-44 Individual Pursuit 3000m Final

Wolfgang Kotzmann  AUT 3:39.001
Oliver Davies GBR 3:43.506
Steven Roe GBR 3:39.769
Elliot Davis GBR 3:41.382

Men's 45-49 Individual Pursuit 3000m Final

Timothy Lawson GBR 3:34.035
Peter Ettles GBR 3:36.744
Trevor Burke GBR 3:34.440
Peter Georgi GBR 3:38.584

Men's 50-54 Individual Pursuit 2000m Final

Claus Christiansen DEN 2.21.859
Graham Barclay GBR 2.27.781
Richard Smith GBR 2.24.356
Chris Vasey GBR 2.25.676

Men's 55-59 Individual Pursuit 2000m Final

Ian Humphreys GBR 2.27.2717
Steve Davies GBR 2.28.807
Chris Davis GBR 2.29.016

James Rutherford GBR 2.29.142
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Men's 60-64 Individual Pursuit 2000m Final

Kevin Gill GBR 2:34.581
Michael Allen GBR 2:36.777
Graham Truelove GBR 2:36.499
David Rutherford GBR 2:43.619

Men's 70+ Individual Pursuit 2000m Final

Fred Smith GBR 2:47.149
Derek Woodings GBR 2:47.707
Gordon Johnston GBR 2:51.022
Victor Possee GBR 2:57.099

Women's 35-39 Individual Pursuit 2000m Final

Mari Todd GBR 2:36.147
Aideen Collard IRL 2:46.549

Women's 50+ Individual Pursuit 2000m Qualifying

Arja Scarsbrook FIN 2:46.050
Christine Higgs GBR 2:50.587
Louise Burman GBR 2:53.057
Susan Smith GBR 2:58.009
Jenni Nicholson GBR 3:01.048

Women's 50+ Individual Pursuit 2000m Final

Christine Higgs GBR 2:45.897
Arja Scarsbrook FIN 2:47.581
Louise Burman GBR 2:51.449

Susan Smith GBR 2:58.884



Mens's 35-39 Points Race 120 laps (30Km) with 12 sprints Final

1 30  Alain Bornet FRA 88
2 32  Karl Chandavione FRA 73
3 40  Graeme Lackford GBR 71
4 44  Richard Prince GBR 43
5 50  Jason Streather GBR 26
6 53  Alessandro Picco ITA 16
7 38  Martyn Harris GBR 9
8 33  Simon Crouch GBR -19
DNF 34  Martin Dainty GBR 5
DNF 45  Adam Roberts GBR

Men's 40-44 Points Race 80 laps (20Km) with 8 sprints Final
1 60  Chris Bush GBR 17
2 88  Andrew Tinsley GBR 11
3 76  Wolfgang Kotzmann  AUT 11
4 78  John McClelland GBR 11
5 79  Jean-Phillippe Meret ~ FRA 11
6 92  Giuseppe Ravasio ITA 7
7 69  Elliot Davis GBR 5
8 68  Oliver Davies GBR 3
9 65  Ian Cooper GBR 2
10 87  Alan Sheldon GBR 2
11 75 David Kirby GBR 2
12 62  Paul Cheetham GBR 1
13 74  Andy James GBR 0
14 66  Sean Curtis GBR 0
15 81 Lorenzo Pioletti SUI -100
DNF 89  Alberto Vanzo ITA -40
DNF 67  Aderito Da Cruz FRA 5
DNF 84  Georg Reinprecht AUT -20
DNF 90 Brendan Whelan IRL
DNF 56  Fabio Alberti ITA

DNF 58 Jean Paul Benvenuto FRA
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Men's 45-49 Points Race 80 laps (20Km) with 8 sprints Final

104 Peter Ettles GBR 14
98  Michael Blasczyk GER 11
101  Stephen Clayton GBR 11
119 Colin Parkinson GBR 10
107 Ian Greenstreet GBR 10
99  Trevor Burke GBR 9
124 Jacques Suire FRA 7
96  Simon Barnes GBR 3
120  Anthony Pearson GBR 2
105 William Fotheringham GBR 2
125  Alistair Taylor GBR 1
121 Johannes Roux GBR 1
116 David Mills GBR 1
102 Roberto Dardi ITA 1
110  Andrew Jackson GBR 0
130 Iain Young GBR 0
112 Timothy Lawson GBR 0
100 Blair Buss GBR 0
109 Brian Hammond IRL 0
117 Anthony Nash GBR 0
128 Adrian Ward GBR 0
106 Peter Georgi GBR -15

Men's 50-54 Points Race 60 laps (15Km) with 6 sprints Final

159 Sixten Wackstrom FIN 15
149 Didier Ramet FRA 13
143  Steve Johnson GBR 11
162 Mark Zaschke GBR 6
139 Ian Fagan GBR 6
153 Nick Smith GBR 5
135 Jeff Baird GBR 5
136  Graham Barclay GBR 3
147 David Park GBR 2
145 Jean-Francois Lagneaux FRA -10
156 Paul Swenarton IRL -10
137 Claus Christiansen DEN DNF

144  Tan Kay GBR DNF
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Men's 55-59 Points Race 60 laps (15Km) with 6 sprints Final

177
171
170
180
178
175
173
167
176

James Rutherford
Chris Davis

Steve Davies
Andrew Donaldson
Patrick Samson
Keith Moore

Andy Laing
Graham Charlton
Jim Robertson

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

20
17
15

S = = 5B~ o0

-30

Men's 60-64 Points Race 40 laps (10Km) with 4 sprints Final

193
185
190
198
186
197
188
199
189

Rene Grignon
Michael Allen
Dick Cubison
Graham Truelove
Heinz Bandener
David Rutherford
Geoff Brandt
Sandy Wallace
Douglas Conroy

FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GER
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

14
12
7

O = W A

7
40

Men's 65-69 Points Race 40 laps (10Km) with 4 sprints Final

217
205
209
212
207
211
218
215
216

NF 206

Steffan Munchl/Hansen
Michel Briat

Guido Lupo

Lance Ravenhill

Bill Cotton

Paul Morphet

Roland Rolleau

Russ Snowdon
Michael Wolstenholme
Geoff Cooke

DEN
FRA
ITA

GBR
GBR
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR

12
12
10
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Men's 70+ Points Race 40 laps (10Km) with 4 sprints Final

221 Roland Crayford GBR 17
228 Clive Walmsley GBR 11
230 Derrick Woodings GBR 10
231 John Wynne GBR 4
224 Victor Possee GBR 2
229  Alan Whitworth GBR -10
225 Laurence Rissbrook GBR -10

Women's Points Race 50 laps (12.5Km) with S sprints Final

8 Janet Birkmyre GBR 25
16  Jayne Paine GBR 10
3 Siobhan Mullen GBR 6
15  Orla Hendron IRL 4
10 Cheryl Owens GBR 4
21 Christine Higgs GBR 4
18  Hanneke Van Der Werf NED 0

2 Aideen Collard IRL -9
9 Alison Holmes GBR -9
5 Fiona Walker GBR -10

Men's 50+ Scratch Race 32 laps (8km) Final

136 Graham Barclay GBR
180 Andrew Donaldson GBR
170 Steve Davies GBR
162 Mark Zaschke GBR
153 Nick Smith GBR
190 Dick Cubison GBR
150 Ivor Reid GBR
149 Didier Ramet FRA
175 Keith Moore GBR
178 Patrick Samson FRA

21 Christine Higgs GBR



135+ Team Sprint Finals

TWO SASSANACHS & A JOCK GBR
138 Steve Cronshaw

150 Ivor Reid

126 Jim Varnish

FRANCE NUMERO QUATRE FRA
61  Bruno Caporassi

71 Laurent Gautier

149 Didier Ramet

GEOFFS WELSH REALLY GBR
206 Geoffrey Cooke

74 Andy James

160 Keith Williams

MERIGNAC VELO CLUB FRANCE FRA
145 Jean-Francois Lagneaux

113 Didier Leinenweber

124 Jacques Suire

Open Team Sprint Final

FFS GBR
37  Ben Elliott

174 David LeGrys

31  Neil Campbell

LOOK FRANCE FRA
67  Aderito Da Cruz

58 Jean Paul Benvenuto

152  Dominique Sioul

ITALIA UNO ITA
89  Alberto Vanzo

56  Fabio Alberti

102 Roberto Dardi

PLANET X GBR
44  Richard Prince

42  Marlon Moncrieffe

45  Adam Roberts

50.060

51.650

52.326

53.108

48.301

51.448

51.287

51.430



